
Court
Case 
Number

Filed 
On

Party Case Offense or Cause

Kay 
(Newkirk)

TR-2021-
01801

09/14/2
021

ANDERSON, DEBRA 
ROGERS Defendant

STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. 
ANDERSON, DEBRA ROGERS

SPEEDING 1-10 OVER (TR)

Kay 
(Newkirk)

CS-2021-
00602

09/14/2
021

BOARD OF REGENTS 
FOR Plaintiff

STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. 
CATES, CHELSEA

INDEBTEDNESS

Kay 
(Newkirk)

TR-2021-
01796

09/14/2
021

BROWN, ZACHERY 
JAMES Defendant

STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. 
BROWN, ZACHERY JAMES

FAIL TO PAY TAXES DUE STATE 
(TR)

Kay 
(Newkirk)

TR-2021-
01797

09/14/2
021

BROWN, ZACHERY 
JAMES Defendant

STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. 
BROWN, ZACHERY JAMES

NO INSURANCE (TR) EFFECTIVE 
11-1-11

Kay 
(Newkirk)

ML-2021-
00188

09/14/2
021

BUSK, TRISTAN 
VINCENT Person 1

BUSK, TRISTAN VINCENT and 
RANGEL MONTER, YOHALI 
ABIGAIL

MARRIAGE LICENSE 
APPLICATION

Kay 
(Newkirk)

CF-2021-
00528

09/14/2
021

BUTZBACK, JEFFREY 
ALLEN Defendant OSW

STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. 
BUTZBACK, JEFFREY ALLEN

LEAVING SCENE OF ACCIDENT 
INVOLVING INJURY (FEL)

Kay 
(Newkirk)

CF-2021-
00523

09/14/2
021

BYRD, CHRISTINE 
BETSY Defendant

STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. 
BYRD, CHRISTINE BETSY

BAIL JUMPING (FEL)

Kay 
(Newkirk)

CS-2021-
00602

09/14/2
021

CATES, CHELSEA Defendant
STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. 
CATES, CHELSEA

INDEBTEDNESS

Kay 
(Newkirk)

TR-2021-
01802

09/14/2
021

CHOATE, MARK 
NICHOLAS Defendant

STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. 
CHOATE, MARK NICHOLAS

FAIL TO CARRY VALID 
INSURANCE VERF. (TR) 
EFFECTIVE 11-1-11

Kay 
(Newkirk)

TR-2021-
01803

09/14/2
021

COLLINS, PAULA 
SUE Defendant

STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. 
COLLINS, PAULA SUE

SPEEDING 1-10 OVER (TR)

Kay 
(Newkirk)

TR-2021-
01804

09/14/2
021

CONNER, RIO 
CORDELL Defendant

STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. 
CONNER, RIO CORDELL

SPEEDING 16-20 OVER (TR)

Kay 
(Newkirk)

CF-2021-
00526

09/14/2
021

COOK, JOSHUA 
ISSAC Defendant

STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. 
COOK, JOSHUA ISSAC

POSS/CONCEAL STOLEN 
VEHICLE AFC2+

Kay 
(Newkirk)

ML-2021-
00190

09/14/2
021

CROWELL, KODY 
SHANE Person 1

CROWELL, KODY SHANE and 
DILBECK, EMILY PAIGE

MARRIAGE LICENSE 
APPLICATION

Kay 
(Newkirk)

CM-2021-
00396

09/14/2
021

DEBOARD, CARMEN 
E Defendant OSW

STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. 
DEBOARD, CARMEN E

PERMITTING AN 
UNAUTHORIZED PERSON TO 
DRIVE M/V (TR)

Kay 
(Newkirk)

ML-2021-
00190

09/14/2
021

DILBECK, EMILY 
PAIGE Person 2

CROWELL, KODY SHANE and 
DILBECK, EMILY PAIGE

MARRIAGE LICENSE 
APPLICATION
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Court
Case 
Number

Filed 
On

Party Case Offense or Cause

Kay 
(Newkirk)

CF-2021-
00529

09/14/2
021

ENNINGA, HENRY 
ALAN Defendant OSW

STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. 
ENNINGA, HENRY ALAN

CHILD NEGLECT (FEL)

Kay 
(Newkirk)

CS-2021-
00602

09/14/2
021

EX REL Plaintiff
STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. 
CATES, CHELSEA

INDEBTEDNESS

Kay 
(Newkirk)

TR-2021-
01805

09/14/2
021

FRISBY, MATTHEW 
COREY Defendant

STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. 
FRISBY, MATTHEW COREY

SPEEDING 1-10 OVER (TR)

Kay 
(Newkirk)

TR-2021-
01806

09/14/2
021

GALLARDO, 
FERNANDO Defendant

STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. 
GALLARDO, FERNANDO JR

SPEEDING 1-10 OVER (TR)

Kay 
(Newkirk)

PO-2021-
00099

09/14/2
021

HERRICK, DACIA 
DANETTE Plaintiff

HERRICK, DACIA DANETTE 
vs. HERRICK, KEHLAN COLBY

PROTECTIVE ORDER

Kay 
(Newkirk)

PO-2021-
00099

09/14/2
021

HERRICK, KEHLAN 
COLBY Defendant

HERRICK, DACIA DANETTE 
vs. HERRICK, KEHLAN COLBY

PROTECTIVE ORDER

Kay 
(Newkirk)

SC-2021-
00493

09/14/2
021

HILBERT, KEVIN 
DWAYNE Plaintiff

HILBERT, KEVIN DWAYNE vs. 
LOGAN, JAMIE M.

MONEY JUDGMENT

Kay 
(Newkirk)

TR-2021-
01807

09/14/2
021

HUNTER, JACE 
DON Defendant

STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. 
HUNTER, JACE DON

SPEEDING 21-25 OVER

Kay 
(Newkirk)

MC-2021-
00041

09/14/2
021

JONES, JEANNA Plaintiff
IN THE MATTER OF JONES, 
JEANNA

MINISTERS CREDENTIALS

Kay 
(Newkirk)

ML-2021-
00189

09/14/2
021

JONES, JEANNA LEE Person 2
WALKER, RANDALL KENT and
JONES, JEANNA LEE

MARRIAGE LICENSE 
APPLICATION/PREMARITAL 
COUNSELING

Kay 
(Newkirk)

TR-2021-
01808

09/14/2
021

LOCUST, KYLE 
JOSEPH Defendant

STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. 
LOCUST, KYLE JOSEPH

SPEEDING 1-10 OVER (TR)

Kay 
(Newkirk)

SC-2021-
00493

09/14/2
021

LOGAN, JAMIE M. Defendant
HILBERT, KEVIN DWAYNE vs. 
LOGAN, JAMIE M.

MONEY JUDGMENT

Kay 
(Newkirk)

TR-2021-
01809

09/14/2
021

MCCLEMENT, WILLIAM 
HUGH IV Defendant

STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. 
MCCLEMENT, WILLIAM 
HUGH IV

OVERLOAD 3001 THRU 4000 LB 
(TR)

Kay 
(Newkirk)

TR-2021-
01798

09/14/2
021

NEW RIDER, JOYCE 
P. Defendant

STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. 
NEW RIDER, JOYCE P.

FAIL TO PAY TAXES DUE STATE 
(TR)

Kay 
(Newkirk)

CS-2021-
00602

09/14/2
021

NORTHERN OKLAHOMA 
COLLEGE Plaintiff

STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. 
CATES, CHELSEA

INDEBTEDNESS
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Court
Case 
Number

Filed 
On

Party Case Offense or Cause

Kay 
(Newkirk)

TR-2021-
01799

09/14/2
021

PATISON, IAN 
ANDREW Defendant

STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. 
PATISON, IAN ANDREW

FAIL TO PAY TAXES DUE STATE
(TR)

Kay 
(Newkirk)

TR-2021-
01800

09/14/2
021

PATISON, IAN 
ANDREW Defendant

STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. 
PATISON, IAN ANDREW

OPER M/V W/O A VALID D.L. 
(TR)

Kay 
(Newkirk)

CF-2021-
00524

09/14/2
021

PATTERSON, LEO 
CHARLES Defendant OSW

STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. 
PATTERSON, LEO CHARLES

BAIL JUMPING (FEL)

Kay 
(Newkirk)

ML-2021-
00188

09/14/2
021

RANGEL MONTER, YOHALI 
ABIGAIL Person 2

BUSK, TRISTAN VINCENT and
RANGEL MONTER, YOHALI 
ABIGAIL

MARRIAGE LICENSE 
APPLICATION

Kay 
(Newkirk)

SC-2021-
00494

09/14/2
021

ROOT, VICKI JO Defendant
URBAN, EDWIN JOSEPH vs. 
ROOT, VICKI JO

FORCIBLE ENTRY AND 
DETAINER

Kay 
(Newkirk)

CM-2021-
00397

09/14/2
021

SEIDEL, LAURIE Defendant
STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. 
SEIDEL, LAURIE

DUI AGGRAVATED (OHP/SHF) 
(MIS)

Kay 
(Newkirk)

CF-2021-
00522

09/14/2
021

SHEPHERD, ALEXUS 
MARIE Defendant

STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. 
SHEPHERD, ALEXUS MARIE

CONSPIRACY (FEL)

Kay 
(Newkirk)

CS-2021-
00602

09/14/2
021

STATE OF OKLAHOMA Plaintiff
STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. 
CATES, CHELSEA

INDEBTEDNESS

Kay 
(Newkirk)

SC-2021-
00494

09/14/2
021

URBAN, EDWIN JOSEPH Plaintiff
URBAN, EDWIN JOSEPH vs. 
ROOT, VICKI JO

FORCIBLE ENTRY AND 
DETAINER

Kay 
(Newkirk)

CF-2021-
00525

09/14/2
021

VALLEJO RIVERA, VICTOR 
MANUEL Defendant OSW

STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. 
VALLEJO RIVERA, VICTOR 
MANUEL

BAIL JUMPING (FEL)

Kay 
(Newkirk)

ML-2021-
00189

09/14/2
021

WALKER, RANDALL 
KENT Person 1

WALKER, RANDALL KENT 
and JONES, JEANNA LEE

MARRIAGE LICENSE 
APPLICATION/PREMARITAL 
COUNSELING

Kay 
(Newkirk)

CF-2021-
00527

09/14/2
021

WILLEY, HOUSTON 
CLINT Defendant

STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. 
WILLEY, HOUSTON CLINT

FRAUDULENT USE OF CREDIT 
CARD NUMBER
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