Court	Case Number	Filed On	Party	Case	Offense or Cause
Kay	TR-2021-	09/14/2	ANDERSON, DEBRA	STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs.	SPEEDING 1-10 OVER (TR)
(Newkirk)	01801	021	ROGERS <b>Defendant</b>	ANDERSON, DEBRA ROGERS	
Kay	CS-2021-	09/14/2	BOARD OF REGENTS	STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs.	INDEBTEDNESS
(Newkirk)	00602	021	FOR <mark>Plaintiff</mark>	CATES, CHELSEA	
Kay	TR-2021-	09/14/2	BROWN, ZACHERY	STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs.	FAIL TO PAY TAXES DUE STATE (TR)
(Newkirk)	01796	021	JAMES Defendant	BROWN, ZACHERY JAMES	
Kay	TR-2021-	09/14/2	BROWN, ZACHERY	STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs.	NO INSURANCE (TR) EFFECTIVE
(Newkirk)	01797	021	JAMES <mark>Defendant</mark>	BROWN, ZACHERY JAMES	11-1-11
Kay (Newkirk)	ML-2021- 00188	09/14/2 021	BUSK, TRISTAN VINCENT <mark>Person 1</mark>	BUSK, TRISTAN VINCENT and RANGEL MONTER, YOHALI ABIGAIL	MARRIAGE LICENSE APPLICATION
Kay	CF-2021-	09/14/2	BUTZBACK, JEFFREY	STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs.	LEAVING SCENE OF ACCIDENT
(Newkirk)	00528	021	ALLEN Defendant <mark>OSW</mark>	BUTZBACK, JEFFREY ALLEN	INVOLVING INJURY (FEL)
Kay	CF-2021-	09/14/2	BYRD, CHRISTINE	STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs.	BAIL JUMPING (FEL)
(Newkirk)	00523	021	BETSY <mark>Defendant</mark>	BYRD, CHRISTINE BETSY	
Kay (Newkirk)	CS-2021- 00602	09/14/2 021	CATES, CHELSEA Defendant	STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. CATES, CHELSEA	INDEBTEDNESS
Kay (Newkirk)	TR-2021- 01802	09/14/2 021	CHOATE, MARK NICHOLAS <mark>Defendant</mark>	STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. CHOATE, MARK NICHOLAS	FAIL TO CARRY VALID INSURANCE VERF. (TR) EFFECTIVE 11-1-11
Kay	TR-2021-	09/14/2	COLLINS, PAULA	STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs.	SPEEDING 1-10 OVER (TR)
(Newkirk)	01803	021	SUE <b>Defendant</b>	COLLINS, PAULA SUE	
Kay	TR-2021-	09/14/2	CONNER, RIO	STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs.	SPEEDING 16-20 OVER (TR)
(Newkirk)	01804	021	CORDELL <mark>Defendant</mark>	CONNER, RIO CORDELL	
Kay	CF-2021-	09/14/2	COOK, JOSHUA	STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs.	POSS/CONCEAL STOLEN
(Newkirk)	00526	021	ISSAC Defendant	COOK, JOSHUA ISSAC	VEHICLE AFC2+
Kay	ML-2021-	09/14/2	CROWELL, KODY	CROWELL, KODY SHANE and DILBECK, EMILY PAIGE	MARRIAGE LICENSE
(Newkirk)	00190	021	SHANE Person 1		APPLICATION
Kay (Newkirk)	CM-2021- 00396	09/14/2 021	DEBOARD, CARMEN E Defendant <mark>OSW</mark>	STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. DEBOARD, CARMEN E	PERMITTING AN UNAUTHORIZED PERSON TO DRIVE M/V (TR)
Kay	ML-2021-	09/14/2	DILBECK, EMILY	CROWELL, KODY SHANE and DILBECK, EMILY PAIGE	MARRIAGE LICENSE
(Newkirk)	00190	021	PAIGE Person 2		APPLICATION

Court	Case Number	Filed On	Party	Case	Offense or Cause
Kay	CF-2021-	09/14/2	ENNINGA, HENRY	STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs.	CHILD NEGLECT (FEL)
(Newkirk)	00529	021	ALAN <mark>Defendant</mark> OSW	ENNINGA, HENRY ALAN	
Kay (Newkirk)	CS-2021- 00602	09/14/2 021	EX REL Plaintiff	STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. CATES, CHELSEA	INDEBTEDNESS
Kay	TR-2021-	09/14/2	FRISBY, MATTHEW	STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs.	SPEEDING 1-10 OVER (TR)
(Newkirk)	01805	021	COREY <b>Defendant</b>	FRISBY, MATTHEW COREY	
Kay	TR-2021-	09/14/2	GALLARDO,	STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs.	SPEEDING 1-10 OVER (TR)
(Newkirk)	01806	021	FERNANDO <mark>Defendant</mark>	GALLARDO, FERNANDO JR	
Kay	PO-2021-	09/14/2	HERRICK, DACIA	HERRICK, DACIA DANETTE	PROTECTIVE ORDER
(Newkirk)	00099	021	DANETTE Plaintiff	vs. HERRICK, KEHLAN COLBY	
Kay	PO-2021-	09/14/2	HERRICK, KEHLAN	HERRICK, DACIA DANETTE	PROTECTIVE ORDER
(Newkirk)	00099	021	COLBY <b>Defendant</b>	vs. HERRICK, KEHLAN COLBY	
Kay	SC-2021-	09/14/2	HILBERT, KEVIN	HILBERT, KEVIN DWAYNE vs.	MONEY JUDGMENT
(Newkirk)	00493	021	DWAYNE <b>Plaintiff</b>	LOGAN, JAMIE M.	
Kay	TR-2021-	09/14/2	HUNTER, JACE	STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs.	SPEEDING 21-25 OVER
(Newkirk)	01807	021	DON Defendant	HUNTER, JACE DON	
Kay (Newkirk)	MC-2021- 00041	09/14/2 021	JONES, JEANNA Plaintiff	IN THE MATTER OF JONES, JEANNA	MINISTERS CREDENTIALS
Kay (Newkirk)	ML-2021- 00189	09/14/2 021	JONES, JEANNA LEE Person 2	WALKER, RANDALL KENT and JONES, JEANNA LEE	MARRIAGE LICENSE APPLICATION/PREMARITAL COUNSELING
Kay	TR-2021-	09/14/2	LOCUST, KYLE	STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs.	SPEEDING 1-10 OVER (TR)
(Newkirk)	01808	021	JOSEPH <mark>Defendant</mark>	LOCUST, KYLE JOSEPH	
Kay (Newkirk)	SC-2021- 00493	09/14/2 021	LOGAN, JAMIE M. Defendant	HILBERT, KEVIN DWAYNE vs. LOGAN, JAMIE M.	MONEY JUDGMENT
Kay (Newkirk)	TR-2021- 01809	09/14/2 021	MCCLEMENT, WILLIAM HUGH IV Defendant	STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. MCCLEMENT, WILLIAM HUGH IV	OVERLOAD 3001 THRU 4000 LB (TR)
Kay	TR-2021-	09/14/2	NEW RIDER, JOYCE	STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs.	FAIL TO PAY TAXES DUE STATE (TR)
(Newkirk)	01798	021	P. <mark>Defendant</mark>	NEW RIDER, JOYCE P.	
Kay	CS-2021-	09/14/2	NORTHERN OKLAHOMA	STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs.	INDEBTEDNESS
(Newkirk)	00602	021	COLLEGE Plaintiff	CATES, CHELSEA	

Court	Case Number	Filed On	Party	Case	Offense or Cause
Kay	TR-2021-	09/14/2	PATISON, IAN	STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs.	FAIL TO PAY TAXES DUE STATE (TR)
(Newkirk)	01799	021	ANDREW <b>Defendant</b>	PATISON, IAN ANDREW	
Kay	TR-2021-	09/14/2	PATISON, IAN	STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs.	OPER M/V W/O A VALID D.L.
(Newkirk)	01800	021	ANDREW <mark>Defendant</mark>	PATISON, IAN ANDREW	(TR)
Kay	CF-2021-	09/14/2	PATTERSON, LEO	STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs.	BAIL JUMPING (FEL)
(Newkirk)	00524	021	CHARLES <b>Defendant <mark>OSW</mark></b>	PATTERSON, LEO CHARLES	
Kay (Newkirk)	ML-2021- 00188	09/14/2 021	RANGEL MONTER, YOHALI ABIGAIL <mark>Person 2</mark>	BUSK, TRISTAN VINCENT and RANGEL MONTER, YOHALI ABIGAIL	MARRIAGE LICENSE APPLICATION
Kay	SC-2021-	09/14/2	ROOT, VICKI JO Defendant	URBAN, EDWIN JOSEPH vs.	FORCIBLE ENTRY AND
(Newkirk)	00494	021		ROOT, VICKI JO	DETAINER
Kay	CM-2021-	09/14/2	SEIDEL, LAURIE Defendant	STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs.	DUI AGGRAVATED (OHP/SHF)
(Newkirk)	00397	021		SEIDEL, LAURIE	(MIS)
Kay	CF-2021-	09/14/2	SHEPHERD, ALEXUS	STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs.	CONSPIRACY (FEL)
(Newkirk)	00522	021	MARIE <mark>Defendant</mark>	SHEPHERD, ALEXUS MARIE	
Kay (Newkirk)	CS-2021- 00602	09/14/2 021	STATE OF OKLAHOMA Plaintiff	STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. CATES, CHELSEA	INDEBTEDNESS
Kay	SC-2021-	09/14/2	URBAN, EDWIN JOSEPH Plaintiff	URBAN, EDWIN JOSEPH vs.	FORCIBLE ENTRY AND
(Newkirk)	00494	021		ROOT, VICKI JO	DETAINER
Kay (Newkirk)	CF-2021- 00525	09/14/2 021	VALLEJO RIVERA, VICTOR MANUEL <mark>Defendant</mark> OSW	STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. VALLEJO RIVERA, VICTOR MANUEL	BAIL JUMPING (FEL)
Kay (Newkirk)	ML-2021- 00189	09/14/2 021	WALKER, RANDALL KENT Person 1	WALKER, RANDALL KENT and JONES, JEANNA LEE	MARRIAGE LICENSE APPLICATION/PREMARITAL COUNSELING
Kay	CF-2021-	09/14/2	WILLEY, HOUSTON	STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs.	FRAUDULENT USE OF CREDIT
(Newkirk)	00527	021	CLINT Defendant	WILLEY, HOUSTON CLINT	CARD NUMBER